% Des Moines Regio

Franklin Junior High

Friday, April 5, 2024
2:30 PM Competition Starts

Doors Open

Senior Solos
Senior Duet/Trio
Awards Ceremony

Saturday, April 6, 2024

Doors Open 7:30 AM Competition Starts
Teen Duet/Trio
Mini/Petite Duet/Trios
Junior Duet/Trios
Awards Ceremony

Junior Solos
Mini Solos
Petite Solos

Awards Ceremony
Teen Solos

Awards Ceremony

Sunday, April 7, 2024
Doors Open 7:30 AM Competition Starts

All Small Groups
Awards Ceremony

All Large Groups

All Lines/Productions
Improv (11 and younger)
Improv (12 & Older)
Awards Ceremony

3:00 PM

3:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:30 PM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:45 AM
3:00 PM
3:25PM
4:00 PM
4:45 PM
9:45 PM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM
2:00 PM
2:45 PM
7:15 PM
7:45 PM
8:10 PM
8:30 PM

This is an approximate schedule. If Dance Champs is running ahead, improv and awards ceremony will run ahead as well.
Performers need to be ready to perform at least 90 minutes prior to their scheduled performance time.




