Des Moines Regional

Franklin Junior High

Friday, April 5, 2024			
Doors Open	2:30 PM	Competition Starts	3:00 PM
Senior Solos			3:00 PM
Senior Duet/Trio			8:00 PM
Awards Ceremony			9:30 PM
<u>Saturday, April 6, 2024</u>			
Doors Open	7:30 AM	Competition Starts	8:00 AM
Teen Duet/Trio			8:00 AM
Mini/Petite Duet/Trios			9:15 AM
Junior Duet/Trios			9:30 AM
Awards Ceremony			11:00 AM
Junior Solos			11:45 AM
Mini Solos			3:00 PM
Petite Solos			3:25 PM
Awards Ceremony			4:00 PM
Teen Solos			4:45 PM
Awards Ceremony		9:45 PM	
<u>Sunday, April 7, 2024</u>			
Doors Open	7:30 AM	Competition Starts	8:00 AM
All Small Groups			8:00 AM
Awards Ceremony		2:00 PM	
All Large Groups		2:45 PM	
All Lines/Productions			7:15 PM
Improv (11 and younger)			7:45 PM
Improv (12 & Older)			8:10 PM
Awards Ceremony			8:30 PM

This is an approximate schedule. If Dance Champs is running ahead, improv and awards ceremony will run ahead as well. Performers need to be ready to perform at least 90 minutes prior to their scheduled performance time.